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Platz Nr. Vorname Name Verein Nation Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Ziel Zeit

K1M

1 77 Marcel Blum LKC Ludwigshafen GER 00:43,95 01:04,46 00:43,95

2 75 Christian Dajek KCF Fulda GER 00:44,37 00:44,54 00:44,37

3 72 Joshua Piaskowski KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:44,39 00:44,39

4 78 Jasper Zentgraf KCF Fulda GER 00:44,45 00:47,68 00:44,45

5 61 Ivo Lamers KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:44,46 00:44,46

6 89 Cornel Bretscher Swiss Team SUI 00:45,13 00:44,53 00:44,53

7 76 Christopher Massini LKC Ludwigshafen GER 00:44,58 00:45,48 00:44,58

8 103 Nicolas Niederle Gomez KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:44,88 00:44,88

9 79 Björn Beerschwenger RKC Köln GER 00:45,18 00:45,18

10 83 Marko Marjanovi? KCC Tara-Drina SRB 00:45,34 01:31,13 00:45,34

11 92 Alex Sheppy Hamble HPC GBR 00:46,42 00:45,35 00:45,35

12 47 Florian Wasilewski KGC Celle GER 00:45,36 00:47,95 00:45,36

13 100 Finn Vogler TV Bitburg GER 00:45,76 00:46,76 00:45,76

14 65 Finn Hartstein OA-Hamburg GER 00:45,93 00:45,93

15 73 Linus Becker KSK Köln GER 00:50,58 00:45,94 00:45,94

16 101 Philipp Bluhm TG-München GER 00:46,16 00:45,98 00:45,98

17 88 Luis Clavadetscher Swiss Team SUI 00:46,01 00:47,17 00:46,01

18 125 Henry Koelmann KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:46,66 00:46,18 00:46,18

19 81 Paul Winkler KC Graz AUT 00:46,25 00:47,38 00:46,25

20 70 Benjamin Niederle Gomez KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:48,76 00:46,29 00:46,29

21 60 Mark Liewald KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:46,35 00:48,15 00:46,35

22 82 Benjamin Cartellieri KC Graz AUT 00:48,33 00:46,45 00:46,45

23 91 Frederick Brown Hamble HPC GBR 00:46,50 00:46,50

24 52 David Piaskowski KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:46,67 00:46,67

25 86 Janis Amstad Swiss Team SUI 00:46,87 00:48,30 00:46,87

26 68 Moritz Weidlich KSK Köln GER 00:46,94 00:59,45 00:46,94

27 48 Sebastien Gressel FFB Brühl GER 00:47,49 00:47,13 00:47,13

28 84 Eric Kastner Forelle Steyr AUT 00:47,36 00:47,80 00:47,36

29 80 Marcel Bloder KC Graz AUT 00:47,45 00:48,23 00:47,45

30 50 Thomas Hölscher TG-München GER 00:47,49 00:47,52 00:47,49

31 53 Dennis John KSG Köln GER 00:47,57 00:47,58 00:47,57

32 62 Tobias Lewald SSV Rheydt GER 00:47,69 00:50,02 00:47,69

33 71 Leo Bonnmann KSK Köln GER 00:47,89 00:48,42 00:47,89

34 98 Paul Denhof KSK Köln GER 00:48,04 00:48,11 00:48,04

35 87 Josip Slonjsak KK KoN CRO 00:48,14 00:52,39 00:48,14

36 105 Samuel Peter Swiss Team SUI 00:48,56 00:49,78 00:48,56

37 41 Martin Vogler TV Bitburg GER 00:48,60 00:50,46 00:48,60

38 102 Pablo-Antonio Calliet KGC Celle GER 00:48,63 00:49,81 00:48,63

39 90 Spasikj Ljubomir KKK.Arka-Borec MKD 00:49,74 00:48,74 00:48,74

40 42 Gilles Calliet KGC Celle GER 00:48,85 00:48,85

41 64 Marcel Paufler OA-Hamburg GER 00:48,92 00:48,92

42 107 José Voegtlin Swiss Team SUI 00:49,13 00:52,16 00:49,13

43 51 Bene Scholz KSG Köln GER 00:49,29 00:49,29

44 49 Björn Barthel LKC Ludwigshafen GER 00:49,41 00:49,31 00:49,31

45 97 Tom Koschel KGC Celle GER 00:49,59 00:51,91 00:49,59

46 63 Janosch Sülzer FFB Brühl GER 00:50,57 00:49,64 00:49,64

47 67 Tobias Waitz OA-Hamburg GER 00:49,74 00:50,60 00:49,74

48 127 Padrik Dietrich KSK Köln GER 00:50,50 00:49,76 00:49,76
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49 69 Thomas Hölscher TG-München GER 01:01,58 00:49,93 00:49,93

50 58 Carl Nagel KSK Köln GER 00:50,16 00:50,69 00:50,16

51 122 Tjark Wölk KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:55,09 00:50,20 00:50,20

52 55 Corvin Schultze-Jena OA-Hamburg GER 00:50,29 00:50,29

53 126 Malte Schütt KCF Fulda GER 00:50,31 01:02,87 00:50,31

54 57 Lukas Overbeck RKC Köln GER 00:50,50 00:58,64 00:50,50

55 93 Luca Stange FFB Brühl GER 00:50,54 00:50,62 00:50,54

56 37 Markus Gickler KSK Köln GER 00:50,74 00:50,74

57 95 Felix Kleiner TG-München GER 00:50,75 00:51,35 00:50,75

58 43 Johannes Baumann KCF Fulda GER 00:50,86 00:51,65 00:50,86

59 106 Lukas Rohrmeister KV Klagenfurt AUT 00:51,04 00:51,22 00:51,04

60 119 Emil Seils KSK Köln GER 00:51,09 01:33,58 00:51,09

61 394 Nils Grambow OA-Hamburg GER 00:52,43 01:09,08 00:52,43

62 117 Laurenz Wienhausen OA-Hamburg GER 00:53,71 00:52,76 00:52,76

63 44 Jan Staubach KCF Fulda GER 00:52,81 01:01,39 00:52,81

64 121 Moritz Dieks FFB Brühl GER 00:54,04 00:52,91 00:52,91

65 45 Rene Wigbels KSK Köln GER 01:14,07 00:53,17 00:53,17

66 94 Samuel Jikeli KSK Köln GER 00:53,35 01:05,53 00:53,35

67 36 Igor Yalovenko KSG Köln GER 01:32,19 00:53,44 00:53,44

68 108 Lasse Langmaack OA-Hamburg GER 00:53,75 00:53,75

69 40 Henning Schult KGC Celle GER 00:54,12 00:54,96 00:54,12

70 124 Leo Hierl TG-München GER 01:00,71 00:54,19 00:54,19

71 123 Hugo Langmann KCF Fulda GER 01:06,15 00:54,60 00:54,60

72 115 Paul Glöckner RKC Köln GER 00:55,11 00:54,95 00:54,95

73 110 Arvid Muche KSG Köln GER 00:54,95 00:55,79 00:54,95

74 85 Selim Rindlisbacher Swiss Team SUI 00:55,03 00:55,03

75 104 Jonas Kronenberg Swiss Team SUI 00:55,29 00:55,39 00:55,29

76 112 Konstantin Voronezhskyi KSG Köln GER 00:55,40 00:55,58 00:55,40

77 99 Nelson Wasilewski KGC Celle GER 00:59,39 00:56,51 00:56,51

78 113 Mats Fielenbach RKC Köln GER 00:56,53 00:57,60 00:56,53

79 120 Tobias Nichtitz TG-München GER 00:57,30 01:03,62 00:57,30

80 74 Tobias Zimmer OA-Hamburg GER 00:57,83 01:02,11 00:57,83

81 114 Bjarne Schemm OA-Hamburg GER 00:58,89 01:17,21 00:58,89

82 38 Markus Schleinkofer Straubinger KC GER 00:59,54 00:59,54

83 111 Constantin Scida FFB Brühl GER 01:02,31 01:02,31

84 109 Leon Kaltenbrunner FFB Brühl GER 01:06,84 01:06,84

85 118 Felix Schoenebeck KCD Düsseldorf GER 01:37,79 01:37,79

C2M

1 134 Cornel/Jonah Bretscher/Muller Swiss Team SUI 00:49,65 00:49,65

2 133 Bene / Dennis Scholz / John KSG Köln GER 00:51,52 00:51,52

3 132 Joscha/Paul Lukas Brüggemann/Lüken OA-Hamburg GER 00:54,43 00:52,59 00:52,59

4 135 Janko-Tomislav Presecki-Hohnjec KK KoN CRO 00:52,88 00:52,88

5 131 Gregor-Thomas Simon-Haas BW Bonn GER 00:54,16 00:54,20 00:54,16

6 130 Tobias/Finn Waitz/Hartstein OA-Hamburg GER 00:54,41 00:54,41

7 128 Joshua/David Piaskowski/Piaskowski KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:55,03 00:55,03

8 393 Corvin/Artur Schulze Jena/Mietsch OA-Hamburg GER 00:55,96 00:55,96

K1W

1 148 Anne Jäger KCF Fulda GER 00:49,78 00:52,09 00:49,78
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2 157 Mona Clavadetscher Swiss Team SUI 00:53,12 00:50,18 00:50,18

3 152 Sabine Füßer KSA Augsburg GER 00:52,97 00:50,63 00:50,63

4 151 Constanze Feine OA-Hamburg GER 00:51,53 00:53,04 00:51,53

5 150 Alina Zimmer KGC Celle GER 00:52,16 00:51,67 00:51,67

6 154 Lisa Köstle KKR Rosenheim GER 00:51,97 00:51,97

7 147 Luisa Puttkammer KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:52,06 00:52,06

8 162 Lisbeth Antons KGC Celle GER 00:53,50 00:52,23 00:52,23

9 153 Sophia Schmidt KSG Köln GER 00:52,78 00:54,42 00:52,78

10 163 Juli Faaß KSK Köln GER 00:53,50 00:52,84 00:52,84

11 158 Kerry Christie Hamble HPC GBR 00:52,85 01:00,22 00:52,85

12 171 Amelie Denner KCF Fulda GER 00:54,89 00:53,04 00:53,04

13 149 Birgit Simon BW Bonn GER 00:53,05 00:53,05

14 156 Nora Zeder Swiss Team SUI 00:53,36 00:54,56 00:53,36

15 146 Christina Massini KKR Rosenheim GER 01:00,41 00:53,86 00:53,86

16 144 Sina Ehser WSW Wiesbaden GER 00:53,96 01:05,78 00:53,96

17 166 Mia Schläppi Swiss Team SUI 00:54,75 00:53,96 00:53,96

18 145 Nia Kroener WSW Wiesbaden GER 01:05,96 00:54,35 00:54,35

19 160 Katharina Welzl KSK Köln GER 00:54,66 01:06,60 00:54,66

20 142 Janina Piaskowski KCF Fulda GER 00:54,78 00:54,83 00:54,78

21 140 Alke (Ü32) Overbeck Braunschweiger KC GER 00:56,01 00:55,32 00:55,32

22 164 Selina Amrein Swiss Team SUI 00:55,52 00:56,95 00:55,52

23 161 Finja Staubach KCF Fulda GER 00:55,76 00:56,63 00:55,76

24 155 Glenys Ettlin Swiss Team SUI 00:56,58 00:55,89 00:55,89

25 139 Wiebke (Ü40) Overbeck Braunschweiger KC GER 00:56,59 00:57,78 00:56,59

26 170 Fini Klein TG-München GER 00:57,86 01:05,18 00:57,86

27 165 Saskia Christen Swiss Team SUI 00:58,58 00:58,01 00:58,01

28 138 Claudia (Ü50) Mohr- Calliet KGC Celle GER 00:58,09 01:03,52 00:58,09

29 167 Mila (nur RL) Menzel KSK Köln GER 01:26,01 00:58,22 00:58,22

30 141 Janina Waitz OA-Hamburg GER 01:00,54 01:01,07 01:00,54

31 169 Hannah Gülzau OA-Hamburg GER 01:02,86 01:02,86

C1M

1 182 Jonah Müller Swiss Team SUI 01:42,11 00:51,00 00:51,00

2 181 Janko Presecki KK KoN CRO 00:52,48 00:52,48

3 178 Tim Heilinger RKC Köln GER 00:52,81 00:52,65 00:52,65

4 180 Tomislav Hohnjec KK KoN CRO 00:53,58 00:53,58

5 176 Fabian Druschke BW Bonn GER 00:58,05 00:56,36 00:56,36

6 174 Paul Lukas Lüken OA-Hamburg GER 00:58,38 00:58,38

7 172 Gregor (Ü60) Simon BW Bonn GER 00:59,94 00:59,94

8 175 Joscha Brüggemann OA-Hamburg GER 01:00,86 01:00,86

9 179 Samuel (U18) Peter Swiss Team SUI 01:34,56 01:07,72 01:07,72

10 177 Artur Mietsch OA-Hamburg GER 01:10,01 01:10,01

C1W

1 184 Birgit (weibl.) Simon BW Bonn GER 01:07,50 01:03,52 01:03,52

2 183 Kerry (weibl.) Christie Hamble HPC GBR 01:14,39 01:14,39
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1 103 Nicolas Niederle Gomez KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:44,88 00:44,88

2 100 Finn Vogler TV Bitburg GER 00:45,76 00:46,76 00:45,76

3 101 Philipp Bluhm TG-München GER 00:46,16 00:45,98 00:45,98

4 125 Henry Koelmann KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:46,66 00:46,18 00:46,18

5 98 Paul Denhof KSK Köln GER 00:48,04 00:48,11 00:48,04

6 105 Samuel Peter Swiss Team SUI 00:48,56 00:49,78 00:48,56

7 102 Pablo-Antonio Calliet KGC Celle GER 00:48,63 00:49,81 00:48,63

8 107 José Voegtlin Swiss Team SUI 00:49,13 00:52,16 00:49,13

9 97 Tom Koschel KGC Celle GER 00:49,59 00:51,91 00:49,59

10 127 Padrik Dietrich KSK Köln GER 00:50,50 00:49,76 00:49,76

11 122 Tjark Wölk KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:55,09 00:50,20 00:50,20

12 126 Malte Schütt KCF Fulda GER 00:50,31 01:02,87 00:50,31

13 93 Luca Stange FFB Brühl GER 00:50,54 00:50,62 00:50,54

14 95 Felix Kleiner TG-München GER 00:50,75 00:51,35 00:50,75

15 106 Lukas Rohrmeister KV Klagenfurt AUT 00:51,04 00:51,22 00:51,04

16 119 Emil Seils KSK Köln GER 00:51,09 01:33,58 00:51,09

17 394 Nils Grambow OA-Hamburg GER 00:52,43 01:09,08 00:52,43

18 117 Laurenz Wienhausen OA-Hamburg GER 00:53,71 00:52,76 00:52,76

19 121 Moritz Dieks FFB Brühl GER 00:54,04 00:52,91 00:52,91

20 94 Samuel Jikeli KSK Köln GER 00:53,35 01:05,53 00:53,35

21 108 Lasse Langmaack OA-Hamburg GER 00:53,75 00:53,75

22 124 Leo Hierl TG-München GER 01:00,71 00:54,19 00:54,19

23 123 Hugo Langmann KCF Fulda GER 01:06,15 00:54,60 00:54,60

24 115 Paul Glöckner RKC Köln GER 00:55,11 00:54,95 00:54,95

25 110 Arvid Muche KSG Köln GER 00:54,95 00:55,79 00:54,95

26 104 Jonas Kronenberg Swiss Team SUI 00:55,29 00:55,39 00:55,29

27 112 Konstantin Voronezhskyi KSG Köln GER 00:55,40 00:55,58 00:55,40

28 99 Nelson Wasilewski KGC Celle GER 00:59,39 00:56,51 00:56,51

29 113 Mats Fielenbach RKC Köln GER 00:56,53 00:57,60 00:56,53

30 120 Tobias Nichtitz TG-München GER 00:57,30 01:03,62 00:57,30

31 114 Bjarne Schemm OA-Hamburg GER 00:58,89 01:17,21 00:58,89

32 111 Constantin Scida FFB Brühl GER 01:02,31 01:02,31

33 109 Leon Kaltenbrunner FFB Brühl GER 01:06,84 01:06,84

34 118 Felix Schoenebeck KCD Düsseldorf GER 01:37,79 01:37,79

K1WU18

1 162 Lisbeth Antons KGC Celle GER 00:53,50 00:52,23 00:52,23

2 163 Juli Faaß KSK Köln GER 00:53,50 00:52,84 00:52,84

3 171 Amelie Denner KCF Fulda GER 00:54,89 00:53,04 00:53,04

4 166 Mia Schläppi Swiss Team SUI 00:54,75 00:53,96 00:53,96

5 160 Katharina Welzl KSK Köln GER 00:54,66 01:06,60 00:54,66

6 164 Selina Amrein Swiss Team SUI 00:55,52 00:56,95 00:55,52

7 161 Finja Staubach KCF Fulda GER 00:55,76 00:56,63 00:55,76

8 170 Fini Klein TG-München GER 00:57,86 01:05,18 00:57,86

9 165 Saskia Christen Swiss Team SUI 00:58,58 00:58,01 00:58,01

10 167 Mila (nur RL) Menzel KSK Köln GER 01:26,01 00:58,22 00:58,22

11 169 Hannah Gülzau OA-Hamburg GER 01:02,86 01:02,86
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C1MU18

1 179 Samuel (U18) Peter Swiss Team SUI 01:34,56 01:07,72 01:07,72
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K1MU18

1 103 Nicolas Niederle Gomez KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:44,88 00:44,88

2 100 Finn Vogler TV Bitburg GER 00:45,76 00:46,76 00:45,76

3 101 Philipp Bluhm TG-München GER 00:46,16 00:45,98 00:45,98

4 125 Henry Koelmann KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:46,66 00:46,18 00:46,18

5 98 Paul Denhof KSK Köln GER 00:48,04 00:48,11 00:48,04

6 105 Samuel Peter Swiss Team SUI 00:48,56 00:49,78 00:48,56

7 102 Pablo-Antonio Calliet KGC Celle GER 00:48,63 00:49,81 00:48,63

8 107 José Voegtlin Swiss Team SUI 00:49,13 00:52,16 00:49,13

9 97 Tom Koschel KGC Celle GER 00:49,59 00:51,91 00:49,59

10 127 Padrik Dietrich KSK Köln GER 00:50,50 00:49,76 00:49,76

11 122 Tjark Wölk KCD Düsseldorf GER 00:55,09 00:50,20 00:50,20

12 126 Malte Schütt KCF Fulda GER 00:50,31 01:02,87 00:50,31

13 93 Luca Stange FFB Brühl GER 00:50,54 00:50,62 00:50,54

14 95 Felix Kleiner TG-München GER 00:50,75 00:51,35 00:50,75

15 106 Lukas Rohrmeister KV Klagenfurt AUT 00:51,04 00:51,22 00:51,04

16 119 Emil Seils KSK Köln GER 00:51,09 01:33,58 00:51,09

17 394 Nils Grambow OA-Hamburg GER 00:52,43 01:09,08 00:52,43

18 117 Laurenz Wienhausen OA-Hamburg GER 00:53,71 00:52,76 00:52,76

19 121 Moritz Dieks FFB Brühl GER 00:54,04 00:52,91 00:52,91

20 94 Samuel Jikeli KSK Köln GER 00:53,35 01:05,53 00:53,35

21 108 Lasse Langmaack OA-Hamburg GER 00:53,75 00:53,75

22 124 Leo Hierl TG-München GER 01:00,71 00:54,19 00:54,19

23 123 Hugo Langmann KCF Fulda GER 01:06,15 00:54,60 00:54,60

24 115 Paul Glöckner RKC Köln GER 00:55,11 00:54,95 00:54,95

25 110 Arvid Muche KSG Köln GER 00:54,95 00:55,79 00:54,95

26 104 Jonas Kronenberg Swiss Team SUI 00:55,29 00:55,39 00:55,29

27 112 Konstantin Voronezhskyi KSG Köln GER 00:55,40 00:55,58 00:55,40

28 99 Nelson Wasilewski KGC Celle GER 00:59,39 00:56,51 00:56,51

29 113 Mats Fielenbach RKC Köln GER 00:56,53 00:57,60 00:56,53

30 120 Tobias Nichtitz TG-München GER 00:57,30 01:03,62 00:57,30

31 114 Bjarne Schemm OA-Hamburg GER 00:58,89 01:17,21 00:58,89

32 111 Constantin Scida FFB Brühl GER 01:02,31 01:02,31

33 109 Leon Kaltenbrunner FFB Brühl GER 01:06,84 01:06,84

34 118 Felix Schoenebeck KCD Düsseldorf GER 01:37,79 01:37,79

K1WU18

1 162 Lisbeth Antons KGC Celle GER 00:53,50 00:52,23 00:52,23

2 163 Juli Faaß KSK Köln GER 00:53,50 00:52,84 00:52,84

3 171 Amelie Denner KCF Fulda GER 00:54,89 00:53,04 00:53,04

4 166 Mia Schläppi Swiss Team SUI 00:54,75 00:53,96 00:53,96

5 160 Katharina Welzl KSK Köln GER 00:54,66 01:06,60 00:54,66

6 164 Selina Amrein Swiss Team SUI 00:55,52 00:56,95 00:55,52

7 161 Finja Staubach KCF Fulda GER 00:55,76 00:56,63 00:55,76

8 170 Fini Klein TG-München GER 00:57,86 01:05,18 00:57,86

9 165 Saskia Christen Swiss Team SUI 00:58,58 00:58,01 00:58,01

10 167 Mila (nur RL) Menzel KSK Köln GER 01:26,01 00:58,22 00:58,22

11 169 Hannah Gülzau OA-Hamburg GER 01:02,86 01:02,86
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1 179 Samuel (U18) Peter Swiss Team SUI 01:34,56 01:07,72 01:07,72
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